E-BULLETIN 40.00-1
APRIL 2018
DeZURIK BOS-US 24-36" (600-900mm)
UNINTERRUPTED SEAT RESILIENT
SEATED BUTTERFLY VALVES
Design and Applications
BOS-US 24–36" (600–900mm) Resilient-Seated

CI	 =	 Cast Iron
DI	 =	 Ductile Iron
Ordering Example:
BOS,30,US,W1,CI,NBR,NBR,DI-S4*actuator
Options
Give option code as follows:
CMC	 =	 Certificate of Material Conformance
DTR	 =	 DeZURIK Standard Certified Production Hydrostatic Shell & Seat Test Report
Seat and Shaft Seal Material Combination
Give material code as follows:
NBR,NBR	 =	 Acrylonitrile-Butadiene Seat and Shaft Seal 10° to 180°F (-12 to 82°C)
CR,NBR	  =	� Chloroprene Seat, 180°F (83°C) Acrylonitrile-Butadiene Shaft Seal,
10° to 180°F (-12 to 82°C)
EPDM,T	  =	� Terpolymer of Ethylene Propylene & a Diene Seat, -30° to 250°F (-35 to
121°C) PTFE Shaft Seal, 500° F (260°C
FKM,T	  =	� Fluoro Rubber Seat, 10° to 400°F (-12 to 204°C)
PTFE Shaft Seal, 500° F (260°C)
EU,T	  =	 Polyether Urethane Seat, 130° F (54°C)  PTFE Shaft Seal, 500° F (260°C)
Trim Combination
Give Disc-Shat material code as follows:
DI-S4	 =		 Ductile Iron Nickel Welded Disc 416 Stainless Steel Shaft
S2-S2	  =	 316 Stainless Steel Disc 316 Stainless Steel Shaft
BZ-S4	  =	 Bronze Disc 416 Stainless Steel Shaft
"E" DIA.
L
A
S
SEAT END
OF VALVE
"B" DIA.
D
C
P
6
Dimensions
Lugged
Wafer "E" DIA.
A
S
SEAT END
OF VALVE
D
C
P
"B" DIA.
www.dezurik.com 7
Valve
Size
Dimensions
A
B
C D E L P S
Lugged Wafer
24"